S2

S3

S4

S6

S8

S9

S10

S11

S12

1035

158

65

93

158

65

93

21

347/40.ccls.

347/40.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb)

347/40.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb) and matrix

S3 not S4

347/40.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb)

347/40.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb) and matrix

S8 not S9

(("5,278,584") or ("5,469,199") or
("5,638,101") or ("5,907,338") or
("5,949,452") or ("5,984,455") or
("6,113,231") or ("6,123,410") or
("6,435,653")).PN.

347/41.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

ON

2006/01/06 16:32

2006/01/06 17:00

2006/01/06 17:00

2006/01/06 17:00

2006/01/12 11:20

2006/01/12 09:37

2006/01/12 09:37

2006/01/12 09:49

2006/01/12 10:01

Search History 1/13/2006 11:46:02 AM Page 2

C:\Documents and Settings\sfidler\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\Greiser - 10755700.wsp




S13

S14

S15

S16

S17

519
S23

525

$26

S27

130

343

498

150

8794

770

12

95

347/43.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb)

347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply)
with (color (K black) (M magenta)
(C cyan) (Y yellow))

347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply
reservoir source) with (color (K
black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y
yellow))

347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply
reservoir source) with (color (K
black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y
yellow)) with each

347/43.ccls. and matrix and
(manifold supply reservoir source)
with (color (K black) (M magenta)
(C cyan) (Y yellow))

("6488355").URPN.
(239/548-568).CCLS.

S23 and (branch$3 finger comb
matrix)

239/554.ccls. and (branch$3 finger
comb matrix)

$23 and (branch$3 finger comb
matrix) and (print$3 record$3)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT

'US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON
OFF

ON

ON

ON

2006/01/12 10:19

2006/01/12 10:22

2006/01/12 10:22

2006/01/12 10:23

2006/01/12 10:23

2006/01/12 11:13
2006/01/12 11:21

2006/01/12 11:26

2006/01/12 11:26

2006/01/12 11:46
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S28

S29

S31

S32

S33

S34

S35

S36

S37

476

150

23

150

127

382

2035

S25 and (print$3 record$3) not S27

347/42.ccls.

347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
comb finger)

347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
comb finger) same (stagger$3
angle oblique bent bend$3 slant$3)

("4,463,359").PN.

347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
comb finger)

347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
comb finger) not S32

347/84.ccls.

347/85.ccls.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO,
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/01/12 11:46

2006/01/12 12:47

2006/01/12 12:48

2006/01/12 12:58

2006/01/12 12:55

2006/01/12 12:59

2006/01/12 13:21

2006/01/12 13:22

2006/01/12 13:22
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S38

S39

316

287

347/85.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
finger)

347/85.ccls. and (matrix branch$3
finger) and (supply reservoir
manifold source) with (ink color)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

ON

ON

2006/01/12 13:22

2006/01/12 13:23
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S41

542

68

21

5

(US-20010024217-$ or
US-20020018095-$ or
US-20020180831-% or
US-20050052492-$ or
US-20050116989-$ or
US-20050122376-$ or
US-20050140723-$ or
US-20050219312-$ or
US-20050259127-$ or
US-20050285896-$ or
US-20040233248-$ or
US-20040021730-$ or
US-20030227512-$ or
US-20030122893-$ or
US-20020154183-$ or
US-20020140772-% or
US-20010028916-$ or
US-20020054186-$ or
US-20050035998-$ or
US-20050088484-$ or
US-20050046658-$ or
US-20050151785-$ or
US-20050151786-$ or
US-20050151787-$ or
US-20050190248-$ or
US-20050219315-$).did. or
(US-20040085395-$ or
US-20020057309-$).did. or
(US-6969158-$ or US-6692103-$ or
US-6502921-$ or US-6488355-% or
US-5757400-$ or US-6969146-$ or
US-6860587-$ or US-6857722-$ or
US-6846064-$ or US-6799830-$ or
US-6722759-$ or US-6592202-$ or
US-6447097-$ or US-6286938-$ or
US-5828390-$ or US-6435653-$ or
US-6113231-$ or US-5984455-$ or
US-5949452-¢$ or US-5638101-$ or
US-5469199-$ or US-6361144-$ or
US-6270186-$ or US-6183062-$ or
US-6174039-$ or US-6003972-$).
did. or (US-6667795-$% or
US-6478404-$ or US-6467893-$ or
US-6435655-$ or US-6976748-$ or
US-6637860-$ or US-6450605-$ or
US-6840602-$ or US-6824083-$ or
US-6779871-4% or US-6394363-$ or
US-6109727-$ or US-6758553-$).
did. or (WO-9005067-$).did.

S40 and (stack$3 superpos$3
superimpos$3)

("6502921").URPN.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

2006/01/12 14:53

2006/01/12 13:38

2006/01/12 13:56
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S45

S47

548

549

S50

S51

$52

S53

S55

6512

214

154

87

54

45

37

("6126339").PN.

fuji.as. and (finger branch$3)

"347"/$.ccls. and fuji.as. and (finger
branch$3)

"347"/4.ccls. and fuji.as. and (finger
branch$3) and (matrix array column
row)

brookfield.in.

brookfield.in. and "347"/$.ccls.

S40 and ".005"

$40 and (inches mm millimeters cm
centimeters)

S40 and pitch

540 and pitch and (inches mm

millimeters cm centimeters)

("6523935").PN.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB,
USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

2006/01/12 13:59

2006/01/12 14:00

2006/01/12 14:00

2006/01/12 14:27

2006/01/12 14:27

2006/01/12 14:46

2006/01/12 14:54

2006/01/12 15:12

2006/01/12 15:13

2006/01/12 15:15

2006/01/12 15:23

Search History 1/13/2006 11:46:02 AM Page 7

C:\Documents and Settings\sfidler\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\Greiser - 10755700.wsp




Ref

L1

L4

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

S1

Hits

177661

745

32

1070

33

Search Query

(("5038153") or ("6502920")).PN.

"0726151"

(("6808254") or ("6106101") or
("6637860")).PN.

("5907338").PN.

nakamura.in.

"347"/$.ccls. and nakamura.in.

"347"/$.ccls. and nakamura.in. and
fuji.as.

"347"/$.ccls. and fuji.as. and
(matrix array column row)

"347"/40.ccls. and fuji.as. and
(matrix array column row)

(("5,724,079") or ("6,488,355") or
("6,808.254") or ("6,106,101") or
("6,637,860")).PN.

DBs

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDSB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Plurals

OFF

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

Time Stamp

2006/01/13 09:40

2006/01/13 10:07

2006/01/13 10:10

2006/01/13 10:39

2006/01/13 10:39

2006/01/13 10:39

2006/01/13 10:46

2006/01/13 10:46

2006/01/13 10:46

2006/01/12 09:48
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