S2	1035	347/40.ccls.	US-PGPUB;	OR	ON	2006/01/06 16:32
32	1033	3 17 TO.CCIS.	USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB			2000/01/00 10.32
S3	158	347/40.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/06 17:00
S4	65	347/40.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb) and matrix	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/06 17:00
S6	93	S3 not S4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/06 17:00
S8	158	347/40.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:20
S9	65	347/40.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb) and matrix	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 09:37
S10	93	S8 not S9	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 09:37
S11	9	(("5,278,584") or ("5,469,199") or ("5,638,101") or ("5,907,338") or ("5,949,452") or ("5,984,455") or ("6,113,231") or ("6,123,410") or ("6,435,653")).PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/12 09:49
S12	21	347/41.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:01

S13	130	347/43.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:19
514	343	347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply) with (color (K black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y yellow))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:22
S15	498	347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply reservoir source) with (color (K black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y yellow))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:22
S16	0	347/43.ccls. and (manifold supply reservoir source) with (color (K black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y yellow)) with each	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:23
S17	150	347/43.ccls. and matrix and (manifold supply reservoir source) with (color (K black) (M magenta) (C cyan) (Y yellow))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 10:23
S19	6	("6488355").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:13
S23	8794	(239/548-568).CCLS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/12 11:21
S25	770	S23 and (branch\$3 finger comb matrix)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:26
S26	12	239/554.ccls. and (branch\$3 finger comb matrix)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:26
S27	95	S23 and (branch\$3 finger comb matrix) and (print\$3 record\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:46

				1		
S28	0	S25 and (print\$3 record\$3) not S27	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 11:46
S29	476	347/42.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 12:47
S31	150	347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 comb finger)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 12:48
S32	23	347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 comb finger) same (stagger\$3 angle oblique bent bend\$3 slant\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 12:58
S33	1	("4,463,359").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/12 12:55
S34	150	347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 comb finger)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 12:59
S35	127	347/42.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 comb finger) not S32	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:21
S36	382	347/84.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:22
S37	2035	347/85.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:22

S38	316	347/85.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 finger)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:22
S39	287	347/85.ccls. and (matrix branch\$3 finger) and (supply reservoir manifold source) with (ink color)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:23

S40	68	(US-20010024217-\$ or US-20020180851-\$ or US-20050052492-\$ or US-20050116989-\$ or US-20050116989-\$ or US-20050122376-\$ or US-20050122376-\$ or US-20050219312-\$ or US-20050285896-\$ or US-20040021730-\$ or US-20040021730-\$ or US-20030122893-\$ or US-20030122893-\$ or US-20020154183-\$ or US-20020154183-\$ or US-20020054186-\$ or US-20020054186-\$ or US-20050035998-\$ or US-20050035998-\$ or US-20050151785-\$ or US-20050151785-\$ or US-20050151785-\$ or US-20050151787-\$ or US-6969158-\$ or US-6969146-\$ or US-6969158-\$ or US-6969146-\$ or US-6860587-\$ or US-6887722-\$ or US-6846064-\$ or US-6799830-\$ or US-6846064-\$ or US-6799830-\$ or US-6846064-\$ or US-6799830-\$ or US-6722759-\$ or US-6592202-\$ or US-6447097-\$ or US-6592202-\$ or US-6447097-\$ or US-6361144-\$ or US-5469199-\$ or US-6361144-\$ or US-5469199-\$ or US-6361144-\$ or US-647039-\$ or US-6003972-\$). did. or (US-6667795-\$ or US-6174039-\$ or US-6003972-\$). did. or (US-6667795-\$ or	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:53
		US-5949452-\$ or US-5638101-\$ or US-5469199-\$ or US-6361144-\$ or US-6270186-\$ or US-6183062-\$ or US-6174039-\$ or US-6003972-\$).				
S41	21	S40 and (stack\$3 superpos\$3 superimpos\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:38
S42	5	("6502921").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:56

S44	1	("6126339").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 13:59
S45	6512	fuji.as. and (finger branch\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:00
S46	214	"347"/\$.ccls. and fuji.as. and (finger branch\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:00
S47	154	"347"/\$.ccls. and fuji.as. and (finger branch\$3) and (matrix array column row)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:27
S48	87	brookfield.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:27
S49	7	brookfield.in. and "347"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:46
S50	0	S40 and ".005"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO	OR	ON	2006/01/12 14:54
S51	54	S40 and (inches mm millimeters cm centimeters)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO	OR	ON	2006/01/12 15:12
S52	45	S40 and pitch	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO	OR	ON	2006/01/12 15:13
S53	37	S40 and pitch and (inches mm millimeters cm centimeters)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO	OR	ON	2006/01/12 15:15
S55	1	("6523935").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/12 15:23

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	2	(("5038153") or ("6502920")).PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/13 09:40
L4	7	"0726151"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:07
L6	3	(("6808254") or ("6106101") or ("6637860")).PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/13 10:10
L7	1	("5907338").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/13 10:39
L8	177661	nakamura.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:39
L9	745	"347"/\$.ccls. and nakamura.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:39
L10	32	"347"/\$.ccls. and nakamura.in. and fuji.as.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:46
L11	1070	"347"/\$.ccls. and fuji.as. and (matrix array column row)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:46
L12	33	"347"/40.ccls. and fuji.as. and (matrix array column row)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2006/01/13 10:46
S1	4	(("5,724,079") or ("6,488,355") or ("6,808.254") or ("6,106,101") or ("6,637,860")).PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/01/12 09:48